Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0223-F-LG/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.
FOR LEGAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this ;2 IE{Say of _ /&‘L{L{ ﬂ/h.
2019, between Santa Fe County (hereinafter “County”) and Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.

(hereinafter “Contractor”} with its principal place of business located at 325 Paseo de Peralta, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87501.

b

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2017-0223-F-LG/MM
(Agreement) on April 19, 2017, for Contractor to provide legal services as described in the
Agreement and as directed by the County Attorney; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications; Written
Amendments Required) the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. | the Agreement was amended to clarify the Contractor’s
compensation under the Agreement and make other corrections to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire March 30, 2019, and the County
wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor’s services.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph A to read:

A. By Amendment No. 2, the parties agree to extend the
term of this Agreement from March 30, 2019 to March 30,
2020, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Sections 5
(Termination) or 6 (Appropriations and Authorizations).

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTAFE COUNTY

3 U158
Date

County Manager



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0223-F-LG/MM

Approved as to form:

@L&i@zﬁgfi G-/=17
R. Bruce Frederic Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

ﬁdhmw 320 /7
Erika D. Thomas Date
Interim Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

(signature and litle} Dale



Serendment Mo, 1o Agreeeeni No, “017-0203-FA.G M

Apfraved as (o foom;

7 4 } )

. Mt TR . -l
cAitacedid (o pse  Brerp
I Bruce Frederiek ' Nate

Sama Fe County Attomes

inaice Peparument:

Triku 13 Thomnas Jate
Iniceim Vinance Direclor

CONLRACTOR
By / ‘&,—T{\ '342-//5'

Randy 8. Bartell e
Vice-President






